
	 	 	

	 	
	

	
	 	

	 	
	 	 	

	 	
	 	

	 	

	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	

Shoreside Crab bycatch Numbers 

RKCSA by NMFS Area 

Year 

Number of 
Hauls 

Total 

Red King 
Crab No 

Total 

Opilio Crab 
No 

Total 
Number of Hauls 

RKCSA 509 RKCSA 516 Outside 

Red King Crab No 

RKCSA 509 RKCSA 516 Outside 

Opilio Crab No 

RKCSA 509 RKCSA 516 Outside 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2022 

2023 

4,753 980 18,263 4 2 4,747 0 0 980 0 0 18,263 

3,551 30 6,907 25 3,526 1 29 1 6,906 

3,385 207 4,447 15 3,370 3 204 2 4,446 

4,672 2 6,335 22 1 4,649 0 0 2 0 1 6,334 

4,408 372 5,008 6 4,402 0 372 0 5,008 

4,577 5 3,432 4 4,573 0 5 0 3,432 

4,945 460 1,872 19 1 4,925 0 0 460 0 0 1,872 

4,432 65 743 17 3 4,412 0 0 65 0 0 743 

4,273 0 93 74 12 4,187 0 0 0 0 0 93 

4,340 1,102 758 73 18 4,249 1 0 1,101 0 0 758 

4,144 277 162 117 44 3,983 0 7 270 0 0 162 

4,119 0 94 115 19 3,985 0 0 0 0 0 94 

4,345 166 1,757 36 19 4,290 0 1 165 0 0 1,757 

3,830 101 4,928 12 25 3,793 1 0 100 0 0 4,928 

3,665 58 5,716 93 19 3,553 4 1 52 0 0 5,716 

4,030 9 5,951 197 63 3,770 3 6 0 1 0 5,950 

Number of Hauls, Red King Crab No and Opilio Crab No broken down by RKCSA by NMFS Area vs. Year. The view is filtered on RKCSA by NMFS Area, which keeps 

Outside, RKCSA 509 and RKCSA 516. 


